02-21-2001



101617629

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ハ・ハン・ハ

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Morgan  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error  Page # Frame #				
Corrective Document Change of Name				
Reel # Other Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name   Springs Window Fashions Division, Inc.   12 28 00				
Formerly 75899306				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization South Carolina				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Springs Window Direct LP				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 205 North White Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Fort Mill South Carolina 29715				
City  City  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization South Carolina				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1/2001 DBYRNE 00000055 75899306				
40.00 0P 0-481 1750.00 0P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets?

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0234** 

FORM PTO-	1618B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			<b>-</b>	TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Nan	ne and Address	Enter for the first l	Receiving Party only.
Name [			The same of the sa	S信息//信/[N]。
Address (line 1)			MIES	2 Ex 12 - 7
Address (line i)				-2 1 2 2001
Address (line 2)				EB
Address (line 3)				and the same of th
Address (line 4)		The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second s
Correspond	lent Name and Add	ress Area Code and	Tolophone Number	
•		Area Code and	releptione Number	704-444-1000
Name	Martha Gayle 1	Barber, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird	T.T.D		
, ,	miscon a bird	ши		
Address (line 2)	Bank of Americ	a Plaza		
Address (line 3)	101 South Tryc	n Street, Sui	te 4000	
Address (line 4)	Charlotte, Nor			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attach		ached conveyance d	ocument # 12
Trademark A	Application Number	er(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Nui	nber <u>or </u> the Registration N		OTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application N			stration Number(s)
75/89930	6 75/641050	76/131082	2237620	1374799 1296356
75/80078	5 75/623281	75/734839	789063	1335578 756884
75/641,0	80 76/131081	75/284832	2219484	1335579 1310086
Number of I	Properties Enter t	he total number of p	roperties involved.	# 71
Fee Amoun	t Fee Am	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 1790.00
	f Payment:	Enclosed X	Deposit Account $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$	]
Deposit A	Account by deposit account	or if additional fees can be	charged to the account )	
(Eliterioi p	ayment by deposit account	Deposit Account		# 16-0605
		Authorization to	charge additional fees	: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	ched copy is a true copy cated herein.	of the original docume	nt. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
,,,,,,,		.////		
	Gayle Barber	Tack	Youle Trule	Feb. 9, 2001
Name	of Person Signing		<u>Signature</u>	Date Signed
		/	V	

PAGE TWO CONTINUATION:

Application Nos.

75/325271 - Mark: SURETIGHT

CLT01/4464438v1

### PAGE TWO CONTINUATION:

#### REGISTRATION NOS.

- 1,355,390 BALI MICRO
- 1,476,892 BALI ULTRA
- 2,237,525 CASUAL CLASSICS
- 731,839 CHALLENGE
- 795,044 CONTRACK
- 2,386,056 CORNERSTONE
- 1,631,633 CRYSTALPLEAT
- 2,133,484 CUSTOM CUT
- 1,296,354 CUSTOMISER
- 1,910,103 DAUPHINE
- 2,041,292 DAYDREAM
- 1,160,967 EASYUP
- 795,884 ELEGANCE
- 1,961,174 EVENPLEAT
- 1,881,452 EVERGLIDE
- 1,363,420 FASHION PLEAT
- 2.196.764 FINE FURNITURE FOR WINDOWS
- 1,402,192 FINELINES
- 1,779,687 FIT AT HOME
- 2,215,187 FRESCO
- 1.284.322 G-71 SUPER-VUE
- 1.999.557 G-71 SUPER-VUE
- 980,822 GRABER
- 1,155,603 GRABER & Design
- 2,063,143 GRABER & NEW Design
- 1,747,138 GRABERLITE
- 2,129,417 IRON ARTISTRY
- 2,180,010 MAESTRO
- 1,135,161 NANIK
- 1,388,028 NANIK
- 1,286,828 NANIK & Design
- 1,992,453 NANIK NATURALS
- 2.153.099 NATURE'S PORTRAIT
- 1,763,697 NEAT PLEAT
- 2,037,732 NEO
- 1,875,960 ONE TOUCH
- 1,280,763 OPTIX
- 1,576,419 PINNACLE
- 1,945,522 RIDGEWOOD
- 1,994,705 SIMPULL
- 2,216,657 SOFT TOUCH

CLT01/4464450v1

- 1,296,355 SOFTONES
- 2,109,744 SOLITAIRE
- 1,454,283 SUNGLASSES FOR WINDOWS
- 1,472,299 THE SHUTTERY
- 1,462,814 THE SHUTTERY & Design
- 1,458,358 THE SHUTERY (Stylized)
- 1,945,534 TIMBERLINE
- 1,735,712 ULTRA NEAT PLEAT
- 1,683,812 WINDSWEPT
- 1,546,447 WOOD WINDOW FURNITURE
- 2,061,209 WOODLINES

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)
	)
COUNTY OF YORK	)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of 11: 50 p.m. EST on the 30th day of December, 2000, between **Springs Window Fashions Division**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina and having a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and **Springs Window Direct LP**, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina and having a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the trademarks and the corresponding United States trademark registrations therefor listed in Exhibit A (the "Registered Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted or intends to adopt and is using or intends to use in the United States the trademarks, and owns the corresponding United States Intent-to-Use trademark applications therefor, as listed in Exhibit B (the "Intent-to-Use Marks");

WHEREAS, Exhibits A and B are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Registered Marks and the Intent-to-Use Marks, (collectively, the "Marks");

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, as successor to ASSIGNOR's ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the corresponding United States and foreign trademark registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.

1

0027981

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that all registrations related to the Marks are in full force and effect, that all applications related to the Marks are currently active and pending, that ASSIGNOR has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title and interests herein assigned, transferred and sold to ASSIGNEE, that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure the execution of any and all future assignments or other instruments which may be reasonably necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to execute or procure the execution of any and all future assignments or other instruments which may be reasonably necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 28th day of December, 2000.

> SPRINGS WINDOW FASHIONS DIVISION, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Stephen / Kelbler

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, of the State of South Carolina, County of

York, this the 38 day of December, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

0027981 2

# EXHIBIT A <u>UNITED STATES</u> REGISTERED MARKS

REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	DATE
	4/6/99
-	5/4/65
	1/19/99
1,374,799	12/10/85
1,335,578	5/14/85
1,335,579	5/14/85
1,296,356	9/18/84
756,884	9/17/63
1,310,086	12/18/84
1,355,390	8/20/85
1,476,892	2/16/88
2,237,525	4/6/99
731,839	5/22/62
795,044	8/31/65
2,386,056	9/12/00
1,631,633	1/15/91
2,133,484	1/27/98
1,296,354	9/18/84
1,910,103	8/5/95
2,041,292	2/25/97
1,160,967	7/14/81
795,884	9/14/65
1,961,174	3/5/96
1,881,452	2/28/95
1,363,420	10/1/85
2,196,764	10/13/98
1,402,192	7/22/86
1,779,687	6/29/93
2,215,187	12/29/98
1,284,322	7/3/84
1,999,557	9/10/96
980,822	3/26/74
1,155,603	5/26/81
	NUMBER  2,237,620  789,063  2,219,484  1,374,799  1,335,578  1,335,579  1,296,356  756,884  1,310,086  1,355,390  1,476,892  2,237,525  731,839  795,044  2,386,056  1,631,633  2,133,484  1,296,354  1,910,103  2,041,292  1,160,967  795,884  1,961,174  1,881,452  1,363,420  2,196,764  1,402,192  1,779,687  2,215,187  1,284,322  1,999,557  980,822

0027981 3

GRABER & NEW DESIGN	2,063,143	5/20/97
GRABERLITE	1,747,138	1/19/93
IRON ARTISTRY	2,129,417	1/13/98
MAESTRO	2,180,010	8/11/98
NANIK	1,135,161	5/13/80
NANIK	1,388,028	4/1/86
NANIK & DESIGN	1,286,828	7/24/84
NANIK NATURALS	1,992,453	8/13/96
NATURE'S PORTRAIT	2,153,099	4/21/98
NEAT PLEAT	1,763,697	4/6/93
NEO	2,037,732	2/11/97
ONE TOUCH	1,875,960	1/24/95
OPTIX	1,280,763	6/5/84
PINNACLE	1,576,419	1/9/90
RIDGEWOOD	1,945,522	1/2/96
SIMPULL	1,994,705	8/20/96
SOFT TOUCH	2,216,657	1/5/99
SOFTONES	1,296,355	9/18/84
SOLITAIRE	2,109,744	10/28/97
SUNGLASSES FOR	1,454,283	8/25/87
WINDOWS		
THE SHUTTERY	1,472,299	1/12/88
THE SHUTTERY &	1,462,814	10/27/87
DESIGN		
THE SHUTERY	1,458,358	9/22/87
(STYLIZED)		
TIMBERLINE	1,945,534	1/2/96
ULTRA NEAT PLEAT	1,735,712	11/24/92
WINDSWEPT	1,683,812	4/21/92
WOOD WINDOW	1,546,447	7/4/89
FURNITURE		
WOODLINES	2,061,209	5/13/97

0027981

## **EXHIBIT B**

### <u>UNITED STATES</u> INTENT-TO-USE MARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
CASCADE	75/899,306	1/19/00
DEFINING WINDOW	75/800,785	9/15/99
FASHION		
DURAFLEX	75/641,080	2/16/99
DURAVUE	75/641,050	2/16/99
PERFECT-VUE	75/623,281	1/19/99
SMARTILT	76/131,081	9/19/00
SMARTLIFT	76/131,082	9/19/00
STRUCTURES	75/734,839	6/23/99
SURECLOSE	75/284,832	5/1/97
SURETIGHT	75/325,271	7/16/97

5

0027981

RECORDED: 02/12/2001